Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gambro, Inc.	Name: Gambro Renal Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10810 West Collins Avenue		
Execution Date(s) 12/18/2006			
Assignment Merger	City: Lakewood		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Lakewood		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CO		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:80215		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 55 patents in total. See Attachment A		
N/A	oo patenta in total. ooo yataaninahey		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_55		
Name: Edna M. O'Connor (Reg. No. 29252)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2.200.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Avenue	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Lakewood	8. Payment Information		
State: CO Zip:80215	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 303-231-4132	,		
Fax Number: 303-231-4198	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2316</u>		
Email Address: edie.oconnor@us.gambro.com	Authorized User Name Edna M. O'Connor		
9. Signature: PALAMO CAMPY	1 19 2007		
Signature	Date		
Edna M. O'Connor (Reg. No. 29252). Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT A

55 PATENT NUMBERS

Pat. No.	Doc. No.		
4814073	RC-X036	US	2
4818490	CV-X021	US	l
4885001	RC-X037	US	1
4897184	RC-X033	US	1
4909713	RC-X021	US	1
5041215	RC-X039	US	1
5167238	CV-0041	US	1
5301686	CV-0042	US	1
5322516	RC-0030	บร	1
5394732	RC-0038	US	1
5409612	RC-0037	US	1
5441636	RC-0009	US	1
5453089	RC-0030	US	2
5503801	RC-0027	US	1
5510716	RC-0011	US.	2
5510717	RC-0011	US	3
5570026	RC-0011	US	4
5589070	RC-0037	US	3
5591251	RC-0027	US	4
5603902	RC-0037	US	4
5609770	RC-0098	US	1
5618441	RC-0097	US	1
5620608	RC-0111	US	_1
5624572	RC-0096	US	1
5629871	RC-0101	US	1
5631552	RC-0011	US	5
5639810	CV-0049	US	2
5641144	RC-0100	US	1

Pat. No.	Doc. No.		
5644240	RC-0011	US	6
5647984	RC-0056	US	1
5650071	RC-0095		1
5674199	RC-0027		5
5679245	RC-0005		5
5685835	RC-0102		1
5693008	RC-0105		1
5733457	RC-0056		2
5762805	RC-0005		4
5776091	RC-0095		2
5776345	RC-0005		2
5900726	RC-0011	US	7
5910252	RC-0005	US	<u> </u>
5922162	RC-0104		5
5928177	RC-0099		2
5948251	RC-0102		2
6003556	RC-0110		2
6075367	RC-0011		8
6189388	RC-0139		1
6322551	RC-0186		1
6452371	RC-0011		9
6468427	RC-0223		2
6526357	RC-0246		2
6614212	RC-0011	US	10
6861033	PS0002	US	3
6912917	RC-0011	US	11
6949214	RC-0223		3
0.77.22	140 0000		

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0247

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _18th__ day of December, 2006, between Gambro, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10810 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and Gambro Renal Products. Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10810 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the owner of the Letters Patents and patent applications which are set forth in (A) Schedules A, B, and C and hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications".

The Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee, its subsidiary, all of Assignor's rights in

the Patents and Patent Applications and counterparts thereof.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the owner does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all the Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Patents and Patent Applications and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions and foreign counterparts including without limitation the priority right thereof the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor has this Assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the date and year first above-written.

Assignor: Gambro, Inc.	Assignee: Gambro Renal Products, Inc.
By: 12 m. St. Kevin M. Smith	By: Nick R. Mendez
Title: President	Title: President
Date: 12/18/06	Date: 12 - 18 - 06
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Briday of December, 2006.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this B day of becen blr, 2006. Commission expres
Notary Public	Motary Public
HIE WOOTH	The Wood of the Wo
NOTARY	NOTARY PUBLIC
CONTRACTOR OF CO	Commence Control

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0248

GRP

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Pat. No.	Doc. No.	
4814073	RC-X036 US	2
4818490	CV-X021_US	1
4885001	RC-X037 US	1 ·
4897184	RC-X033 US	1
4909713	RC-X021 US	1
5041215	RC-X039 US	1
5167238	CV-0041 US	1
5301 <u>686</u>	CV-0042 US	1
<u>5322516</u>	RC-0030 US	1
5394732	RC-0038 US	_1
5409612	RC-0037 US	1
5441636	RC-0009 US	1
54530 <u>89</u>	RC-0030 US	2 _
5503801	RC-0027 US	1
5510716	RC-0011 US	2_
5510717	RC-0011 US	3
557002 <u>6</u>	RC-0011 US	4
5589070	RC-0037 US	3
5591251	RC-0027 US	4
5603902	RC-0037 US	4
<u>5609770</u>	RC-0098 US	1
5618441	RC-0097 US	1
5620608	RC-0111 US	1
5624572	RC-0096 US	1
5629871	RC-0101 US	_1
5631552	RC-0011 US	5
5639810	CV-0049 US	2_
56411 <u>44</u>	RC-0100 US	1

Pat. No.	Doc. No.		
5644240	RC-0011	US	6
5647984	RC-0056	US	1
5650071	RC-0095	US	1
5674199	RC-0027	ŲS	5
5679245	RC-0005	US	5
5685835	RC-0102	US	1
5693008	RC-0105	US	1
5733457 _	RC-0056	US	2
5762805	RC-0005	US	4
5776091	RC-0095	US	2
5776345	RC-0005	US	2
5900726	RC-0011	US	7
5910252	RC-0005	US	_1
5922162	RC-0104	US	5
5928177	RC-0099	US	2
5948251	RC-0102	ŲS	2
6003556	RC-0110	<u>US</u>	2
6075367	RC-0011	US	8
6189388	RC-0139	US	_1
6322551	RC-0186		1
6452371	RC-0011	US	9
6468427	RC-0223	US	2
6526357	RC-0246	US	2
6614212	RC-0011	US	10
6861033	PS0002	<u>US</u>	3
6912917	RC-0011	US	11
6949214	RC-0223	US	3

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 01/19/2007